ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition
8/14/2024 2240(2202) BLK PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ALGONQUIN PKWY
8/14/2024 5407 GROVESIDE LN AMBULANCE CALL
8/14/2024 GOLF PL/NEW WILKE RD TRAFFIC STOP
8/14/2024 APPROX LOC: TRAFFIC STOP
ALGONQUIN RD
8/14/2024 2401 LOIS DR IMPROPER SECURITY SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/14/2024 3338 KIRCHOFF RD PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/14/2024 3334 KIRCHOFF RD PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/14/2024 APPROX LOC: TRAFFIC STOP
ALGONQUIN RD
8/14/2024 3005 KIRCHOFF RD PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/14/2024 2401 KIRCHOFF RD SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/14/2024 3110 MARTIN LN SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/14/2024 GOLF/GALLAGER TRAFFIC STOP
8/14/2024 4360 LINCOLN CT PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/14/2024 3900 MEADOW DR PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/14/2024 4458 SHADY CT PARKING COMPLAINT NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
8/14/2024 1251 GOLF RD CHECK FOR WELL BEING UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
8/14/2024 APPROX LOC:4738 WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
ARBOR DR
8/14/2024 3201 MEADOW DR ELEVATOR TEST CALL ADVISED INCIDENT
8/14/2024 APPROX LOC:3501 WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT ADVISED INCIDENT
ALGONQUIN RD
8/14/2024 3604 CAMPBELL ST THREAT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/14/2024 APPROX LOC:2618 WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER ADVISED INCIDENT
ROHLWING RD
8/14/2024 4728 ARBOR DR NEIGHBOR COMPLAINT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/14/2024 4180 WINNETKA AVE AMBULANCE CALL
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ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

2730 NORTHAMPTON DR

5655 MEADOWBROOK
INDUSTRIAL CT

5105 TOLLVIEW DR
1301 MEIJER DR

2401 PLUM GROVE RD
1500 GOLF RD

2529 HONEYSUCKLE LN
5105 TOLLVIEW DR

5520 MEADOWBROOK
INDUSTRIAL CT

4001 PARK DR
1600 GOLF RD
3501 ALGONQUIN RD

4180 EAST FRONTAGE RD

1600 GOLF RD
4000 E FRONTAGE RD
4001 PARK DR

EUCLID AVE / ROHLWING

RD

2 BETHEL ON ASBURY
5550 MEADOWBROOK
INDUSTRIAL CT

1460 GOLF RD
APPROX LOC: 3736
PHEASANT DR

3700 MEADOW DR

3600 KIRCHOFF RD

Incident
NEIGHBOR COMPLAINT
911 TEST CALL

ELEVATOR TEST CALL
HAZARD

ELEVATOR TEST CALL
ELEVATOR TEST CALL
SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT
ELEVATOR TEST CALL

ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM

911 TEST CALL
ELEVATOR TEST CALL
ELEVATOR CALL

HIT AND RUN
ELEVATOR TEST CALL
HIT AND RUN

911 TEST CALL

CODE 2

ALARM
CODE 2

CHECK FOR WELL BEING

TRAFFIC STOP

AMBULANCE CALL
STATION REPORT

Disposition
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

8/20/2024 7:10:09 AM



Incident Date Report Number

8/14/2024

8/14/2024
8/14/2024
8/14/2024
8/14/2024
8/14/2024

8/14/2024

8/14/2024
8/14/2024
8/14/2024

8/14/2024

8/14/2024
8/14/2024
8/14/2024
8/14/2024
8/14/2024

8/14/2024
8/14/2024
8/14/2024
8/14/2024
8/14/2024
8/14/2024
8/14/2024

RMP24-001752

RMP24-001753
RMP24-001754

RMP24-001755

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

2800 OWL LN

602 S MITCHELL AVE
2200 ALGONQUIN RD
5105 TOLLVIEW DR
4726 ARBOR DR
4611 KIRCHOFF RD

4611 KIRCHOFF RD

3140 KIRCHOFF RD
2765 ALGONQUIN RD
5450 ASTOR LN

APPROX LOC:2001
VERMONT ST

PLUM ALG TREE HOUSE
3848 BERDNICK ST
4305 WEBER DR

4305 WEBER DR

APPROX LOC:4500 KINGS
WALK DR

4305 WEBER DR

1901 GOLF RD

1901 GOLF RD

1901 GOLF RD

1460 GOLF RD

2801 ALGONQUIN RD
4880 ALGONQUIN PKWY

Incident

ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
PUBLIC SERVICE
SUBJECT STOP
STATION REPORT
SPECIAL

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

STATION REPORT
STATION REPORT
AMBULANCE CALL

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

TRAFFIC STOP

ALARM

RECKLESS DRIVING
RECKLESS DRIVING
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

RECKLESS DRIVING
WIRELESS 911 TEST CALL
WIRELESS 911 TEST CALL
WIRELESS 911 TEST CALL
PARKING COMPLAINT
UNWANTED SUBJECT
UNWANTED SUBJECT

Disposition

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO
REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

8/20/2024 7:10:09 AM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

8/20/2024 7:10:09 AM



