



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
8/14/2024		2240(2202) BLK ALGONQUIN PKWY	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/14/2024		5407 GROVESIDE LN	AMBULANCE CALL	
8/14/2024		GOLF PL / NEW WILKE RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
8/14/2024		APPROX LOC: ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
8/14/2024		2401 LOIS DR	IMPROPER SECURITY	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/14/2024		3338 KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/14/2024		3334 KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/14/2024		APPROX LOC: ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
8/14/2024		3005 KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/14/2024		2401 KIRCHOFF RD	SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/14/2024		3110 MARTIN LN	SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/14/2024		GOLF/GALLAGER	TRAFFIC STOP	
8/14/2024		4360 LINCOLN CT	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/14/2024		3900 MEADOW DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/14/2024		4458 SHADY CT	PARKING COMPLAINT	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
8/14/2024		1251 GOLF RD	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
8/14/2024		APPROX LOC:4738 ARBOR DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/14/2024		3201 MEADOW DR	ELEVATOR TEST CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/14/2024		APPROX LOC:3501 ALGONQUIN RD	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/14/2024		3604 CAMPBELL ST	THREAT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/14/2024		APPROX LOC:2618 ROHLWING RD	WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/14/2024		4728 ARBOR DR	NEIGHBOR COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/14/2024		4180 WINNETKA AVE	AMBULANCE CALL	



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
8/14/2024	RMP24-001749	2730 NORTHAMPTON DR	NEIGHBOR COMPLAINT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
8/14/2024		5655 MEADOWBROOK INDUSTRIAL CT	911 TEST CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/14/2024		5105 TOLLVIEW DR	ELEVATOR TEST CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/14/2024		1301 MEIJER DR	HAZARD	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
8/14/2024		2401 PLUM GROVE RD	ELEVATOR TEST CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/14/2024		1500 GOLF RD	ELEVATOR TEST CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/14/2024		2529 HONEYSUCKLE LN	SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/14/2024		5105 TOLLVIEW DR	ELEVATOR TEST CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/14/2024		5520 MEADOWBROOK INDUSTRIAL CT	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
8/14/2024		4001 PARK DR	911 TEST CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/14/2024		1600 GOLF RD	ELEVATOR TEST CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/14/2024		3501 ALGONQUIN RD	ELEVATOR CALL	
8/14/2024	RMP24-001750	4180 EAST FRONTAGE RD	HIT AND RUN	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
8/14/2024		1600 GOLF RD	ELEVATOR TEST CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/14/2024		4000 E FRONTAGE RD	HIT AND RUN	
8/14/2024		4001 PARK DR	911 TEST CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/14/2024		EUCLID AVE / ROHLWING RD	CODE 2	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/14/2024		2 BETHEL ON ASBURY	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/14/2024		5550 MEADOWBROOK INDUSTRIAL CT	CODE 2	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/14/2024		1460 GOLF RD	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
8/14/2024		APPROX LOC: 3736 PHEASANT DR	TRAFFIC STOP	
8/14/2024		3700 MEADOW DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
8/14/2024	RMP24-001751	3600 KIRCHOFF RD	STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
8/14/2024		2800 OWL LN	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
8/14/2024		602 S MITCHELL AVE	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/14/2024		2200 ALGONQUIN RD	SUBJECT STOP	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/14/2024	RMP24-001752	5105 TOLLVIEW DR	STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
8/14/2024		4726 ARBOR DR	SPECIAL	
8/14/2024		4611 KIRCHOFF RD	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
8/14/2024		4611 KIRCHOFF RD	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/14/2024	RMP24-001753	3140 KIRCHOFF RD	STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
8/14/2024	RMP24-001754	2765 ALGONQUIN RD	STATION REPORT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/14/2024		5450 ASTOR LN	AMBULANCE CALL	REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT
8/14/2024		APPROX LOC:2001 VERMONT ST	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/14/2024		PLUM ALG TREE HOUSE	TRAFFIC STOP	
8/14/2024		3848 BERDNICK ST	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/14/2024		4305 WEBER DR	RECKLESS DRIVING	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
8/14/2024		4305 WEBER DR	RECKLESS DRIVING	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
8/14/2024		APPROX LOC:4500 KINGS WALK DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/14/2024		4305 WEBER DR	RECKLESS DRIVING	
8/14/2024		1901 GOLF RD	WIRELESS 911 TEST CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/14/2024		1901 GOLF RD	WIRELESS 911 TEST CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/14/2024		1901 GOLF RD	WIRELESS 911 TEST CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/14/2024		1460 GOLF RD	PARKING COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/14/2024		2801 ALGONQUIN RD	UNWANTED SUBJECT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/14/2024	RMP24-001755	4880 ALGONQUIN PKWY	UNWANTED SUBJECT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER